
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033026-2023 

Contract

Servicing Community Equipment Service

The Borough Council of Calderdale

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-033026

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b73b  

Published 8 November 2023, 12:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Borough Council of Calderdale

Town Hall, Crossley Street

Halifax

HX1 1UJ

Contact

Bob Farr

Email

bob.farr@calderdale.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033026-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033026-2023
mailto:bob.farr@calderdale.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

National registration number

184 3147 61

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.calderdale.gov.uk/v2

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103251

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.calderdale.gov.uk/v2
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103251


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Servicing Community Equipment Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Borough Council of Calderdale (the Council) invites Tenders from Tenderers who wish to
be considered for the provision of Servicing Community Equipment. The Servicing
Community Equipment contract will provide electrical engineers to service all electrical
equipment that is held by Calderdale’s Integrated Community Equipment Loan Store. The
equipment is loaned to service users to facilitate discharge from hospital and to support
people to remain at home and independent. Equipment provided by the loan store ranges
from basic walking aids to specialist beds, mattresses, lifting equipment and seating. A
significant volume of equipment on loan in the community requires 6-monthly/annual
servicing by an electrical engineer. The store currently has over 2,000 pieces of equipment
which requires servicing, maintenance, and repair whilst either on loan or in the store.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £840,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Borough Council of Calderdale (the Council) invites Tenders from Tenderers who wish to
be considered for the provision of Servicing Community Equipment. It is anticipated the new
contract will commence from 1st July 2023 for a period of 5 years up to and including 30th
June 2028 with an option to extend for a further period or periods up to 24 months, in two
12-month increments. The option to extend will be at the discretion of the Council. The
Servicing Community Equipment contract will provide electrical engineers to service all
electrical equipment that is held by Calderdale’s Integrated Community Equipment Loan
Store. The equipment is loaned to service users to facilitate discharge from hospital and to
support people to remain at home and independent. Equipment provided by the loan store
ranges from basic walking aids to specialist beds, mattresses, lifting equipment and seating.
A significant volume of equipment on loan in the community requires 6-monthly/annual
servicing by an electrical engineer. The store currently has over 2,000 pieces of equipment
which requires servicing, maintenance, and repair whilst either on loan or in the store.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100%

Price - Weighting: 0% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial term 5 years + option to extend up to 2 x 12 months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-009242

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Servicing Community Equipment Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

/Notice/009242-2023


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Simply Moving and Sleeping

The Print Mill, Rosebery Street

Elland

HX5 0HT

Email

john@simplymovingandsleeping.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

National registration number

128440523

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £840,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £840,000

mailto:john@simplymovingandsleeping.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

tcc.issue@justice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2079476112

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tcc.issue@justice.gov.uk
https://www.judiciary.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T12:40:18+0100
	TCPDF




